Ce CLINICAL ENDOSCOPY

Local recurrence

Group by Study name

IBD type

uc lacopini, 2013
uc Kasuga, 2021

uc Kinoshita, 2019
uc Matsumoto, 2019
uc Manta, 2021

uc Matsui, 2021

uc Nishio, 2020

uc Suzuki, 2017

uc Yang DH, 2019
uc Pooled

uc Prediction Interval
UC+CD Kochhar, 2018
uc+CD Lightner, 2021
uc+CD Ngamruengghong, 2022
uc+CD Pooled

uc+cop Prediction Interval
Overal Pooled

Overal Prediction Interval

overall 12 = 0%

UC= 0%
UC+CD = 0%

Supplementary Fig. 5. Forest plot for local recurrence. CI, confidence interval; UC, ulcerative colitis; CD, Crohn’s disease.

Hatistics for each study

Event Lower Upper

rate limit limit
0.050 0.003 0475
0.045 0.003 0448
0.020 0.001 0251
0.042 0.003 0425
0.009 0.001 0134
0.029 0.002 0336
0013 0.001 0175
0.031 0.004 0191
0133 0034 0405
0043 0.020 0.000
0.071 0.004 0517
0.020 0001 0251
0.022 0.003 0.142
0.029 0.007 0.108
0.039 0.020 0.075

04

Event rate and 95%CI

e c——————————
i ——
-
 —
-
—
.

. o —
—i
00 0.25 050

0.75

100

Relative
weight
779
783
8.04
786
812
798
8.09
15.89
2843

2403
2538
50.61



