

Local recurrence

Group by BD type	Study name	Statistics for each study			Event rate and 95% CI					
		Event rate	Lower limit	Upper limit						Relative weight
С	lacopini, 2015	0.050	0.003	0.475	- -	-	—1	- 1	- 1	7.79
	Kasuga, 2021	0.045	0.003	0.448	-	_	_			7.83
	Kinoshita, 2019	0.020	0.001	0.251	-	_		- 1		8.04
	Matsumoto, 2019	0.042	0.003	0.425	-	_	_	- 1		7.86
	Manta, 2021	0.009	0.001	0.134	-			- 1		8.12
;	Matsui, 2021	0.029	0.002	0.336	-					7.96
;	Nishio, 2020	0.013	0.001	0.175	-	-				8.09
:	Suzuki, 2017	0.031	0.004	0.191	-	– I				15.89
;	Yang DH, 2019	0.133	0.034	0.405	-	-	-			28.43
	Pooled	0.043	0.020	0.090	•					
	Prediction Interval									
+CD	Kochhar, 2018	0.071	0.004	0.577	-	_				24.03
+CD	Lightner, 2021	0.020	0.001	0.251	_	_				25.36
+CD	Ngamruengphong, 2022	0.022	0.003	0.142		.		- 1		50.61
C+CD	Pooled	0.029	0.007	0.108		- 1		- 1		
C+CD	Prediction Interval									
/erall	Pooled	0.039	0.020	0.075	•	- 1		- 1		
/erall	Prediction Interval									
					0.00	0.25	0.50	0.75	1.00	

overall I2 = 0%UC = 0%UC+CD = 0%

Supplementary Fig. 5. Forest plot for local recurrence. CI, confidence interval; UC, ulcerative colitis; CD, Crohn's disease.